### Agenda

City Commission of the City of Neodesha, KS July 28, 2021 2:00 p.m.

ZOOM Online Access: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6203252828

### **Item 1: Opening Session**

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Invocation
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Additions/Deletions to the Agenda
- Mayor's Report
- Commissioners' Reports
- City Administrator's Comments
- Community Development Director Report

# <u>Item 2: Public Comments</u>

<u>Item 3: Consent Agenda</u> (Routine agenda items can be approved with unanimous consent of the City Commission. Any item can be removed and placed in items of business.)

- Approval of July 4, 2021 Special Call Meeting Minutes
- Approval of July 14, 2021 Minutes
- Approval of July 16, 2021 Special Call Meeting Minutes
- Approval of July 21, 2021 Special Call Meeting Minutes
- Appropriation (2021) 12
- Gas Line Project Appropriation 30

# Item 4: Business Items to Consider

- A. Dangerous Structures: Ordinance for Demolition; 521 Mill
- B. Consider Economic Development Assistance for SoHome Kids
- C. Mayor to sign JAG grant administration agreement.

# Item 5: Date/Time of Next Regular Meeting

Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 2:00 p.m. – Regular Meeting, City Hall

<u>Item 6: Executive Session: Non-Elected Personnel</u>

Item 7: Adjournment